007-200-11 A.P.N. # \$0.00 R.P.T.T. Escrow No. | 1043783-20 Recording Requested By: Same as below Mail Tax Statements To: When Recorded Mail To: Matthew L. Morrison HC 62 Box 128 Eureka, NV 89316

Record Official

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Recorded By FS Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$0.00

Book- 0530 Page- 0380



## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Matthew Morrison and Cheryl Morrison, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH! husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Matthew L. Morrison and Cheryl A. Morrison, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

## SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Matthew Morrison

State of Nevada

} ss.

County of Elko

Matthew Morrison and Chery/Morrison

WABELINE C. GRISWOLD NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE of NEVADA Elko County - Nevada **CERTIFICATE # 99-57898-6**1 APPT. EXP. OCT. 04, 2015

Signature:

Notary Public

## Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 1043783-20

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 15: N1/2;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all the oil, gas, potash and sodium lying in and under said land, reserved by UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in Patents recorded September 30, 1963, in Book 27, Page 42, of Deed Records and recorded September 22, 1964, in Book 5, Page 584, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 2 of 2

				<b>DOC#</b>	<b>DV</b> -	220232
STATE OF N	IEVADA			Offic	cial	Record
	ON OF VALUE			Requested E STEWART T	By ITLE EL <b>KO</b>	
	Parcel Number(s)	)		Eu	reka Col	inty - NV
, <del></del>	-200-11			Mike Reb		Recorder
b)		·		Recorded By	-	PRTT: \$0.00
d)					\	\
2. Type of P	roperty				\	\
a) <b>X</b> \	/acant Land	b) Sin	gle Family Res	idence	\	\
c) (	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4	Plex	_		\
e) /	Apartment Bldg.	f) Col	mmercial/Indus	strial		, /
g) /	Agricultural	h) Mo	bile Home			_ \
i) (	Other		/			
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price of F	roperty			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\
Deed in	Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (Value	of Property)			_ )
Transfe	r Tax Value				\$0.0	<del></del>
	operty Transfer Ta	ix Due:		_/_/	\$0.0	<u>0</u>
	tion Claimed:		- ann o	/ /		
	ansfer Tax Exemp					
	plain Reason for E	7700		die initials to ow	ner names	
5. Partial int	terest: Percentage	a peing transfer	red: 100	<u>%</u>		
NRS 375.110 be supported	ned declares and that the information by documentation the disallowance	on provided is con if called up	orrect to the be	est of their inforr Intiate the info	nation and . rmation pro	belief, and can ovided herein.
may result in a	penalty of 10% of	of the tax due pl	us interest at 1	% per month.		
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, th	e Buyer and	Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally i	liable for any
additional an	nount owed	3h	1 1			
Signature:	Itallie	1 Tork	ion	Capacity:	Grant	or
	Matthew Mo	rrison	7//			
Signature:	Matter 1	Mars	200	Capacity:	Grante	<b>e</b>
	Matthew L.	Morrison				
SELLER (	GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION		(GRANTEE)		
Print Name	: Matthew Morri	ison etel	Print Name			etil
Address:	HC 62 Box 12		Address:	HC 62 Box		
City/State/Z	ip <u>Eureka, NV 8</u>	9316	City/State/	Zip <u>Eureka, N</u>	V 89316	
COMPANY	PERSON REQ	<b>UESTING RE</b>	CORDING (re	equired if not t	he Seller o	or Buyer)
Company N		t Title of Nevad		Escrow No	1043783-2	
Address:						
City			State:	NV	Zip	

City